## American Public Media Content Carriage Agreement

1. Affiliate agrees to abide by the Broadcast Rights (described on the APM website at www.apmdistribution.org) for the following Program(s):(list)
2. Affiliate agrees to the following Program fee(s) for carriage of the Program(s). (list)
3Please check here if you intend to simultaneously stream the Program(s).
4. All terms and condition of the Affiliation Agreement between Affiliate and APM remain in full force and effect.
5. From time to time this Carriage Agreement may be changed by mutual agreement of the parties.
ACCEPTANCE:
To accept this Carriage Agreement, reply to this email and say in the body of the email "(Station Name) agrees to the terms of the Carriage Agreement sent to us on (date). Please add a contact name, street address, email and phone number to the response email.
Thank you.